
Affi davit and Revenue Certification 

V ILLAGE OF BRYCELAND 

Bienville Parish 

Bryceland (City), Louisiana 

A NNUAL SW O RN FINA NCIAL STATEM ENTS A ND 
CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS (if applicable) 

ENTITY NAM E 

The annual sworn financial statem ents are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 
24:514 to be filed with the Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fisca 
year. The certification of revenues $50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by 
Louisiana Revised Statute 24:513(I)(1)(c)(i). 

Personally cam e and appeared before the undersigned authority . 

Patrick c . 

Hlanchard (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the 
financial statem ents herewith given present fairly the financial position of village 
of ~ryeelanc~ (entity name) as of June 30 19

.__

99
, and the results 

of operations for the year then ended, in accordance w ith the basis of accounting 
described w ithin the accom panying financial statem ents. 

(Complete if applicable) 
In addition, Patrick C . Blanchard , (name), who 
and saysthat Village of Bryceland (entity name) 
less in revenues and other sources for the year ended 
accordingly, is not required to have an audit for 

June 30 

duly sw orn, deposes 
received $50,000 o~ 

~ 1999. and 
the previously m entioned year. 

Signature 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this~ Y~; day of 

~ 

//- NOTARY PUBLIC 

19 

~'.~~~ %% 

Patrick C . Blanchard 

Mayor , Village of Bryceland 

100 Fire Station Rd . #7 

Bryceland , LA 71008 

318/263~2405 



Affidavit 

VILLAGE OF BRYCELAND  " 

STATE OF LO UISIANA 

FINAN CIA L REPORT FO R YEA R END ING 

JUNE 30
, 1999 

General Fund Balance Sheet 

General Fund Revenue & Expenditures 

W ater System Balance Sheet 

W ater System Revenues & Expendit
ures 

Page l 

Page 2 

Page 3 

Page 4 



VILLAGE OF BRYCELAND 

PARISH OF BIENVILLE 

STATE OF LOUISIAN A 

ANNU AL SW ORN FINANCIAL STATEM ENTS 
AS OF AN D FOR TIlE YEAR EN DING JUNE 30, 1999 

AFFIDAVIT 

Before me, the undersigned authority personally came and appeared 

Patrick C. Blanchard 

who duly sworn deposes and says that the financial statements herewith given 

present fairly the financial position of the Village of Bryeeland, Louisiana, as of 

June30, 1999, and the results of operations for theyear thenended He further 

states that the total gross revenue from all sources for the year were less than 

$25,000. 

Sworn to and subscribed betbre me this ~ /J day of 

NOTARY PUIM.IC 



CA SH 

TOTAL A SSETS 

LIABILITIES 

VILLAGE OF BRYCELAN D
, LO UISIANA 

GENERAL FUN D 

BA LAN CE SH EET 

JUN E 30. 1999 

TOTAl. I,IABII.ITIES & FUND BAI.AN CE 

All funds are on deposit in a interesi bearing checking 
accounts 

Bank in Arcadia
, Louisiana 

Page 

$25,358.00 

$25,358.00 

$0.00 

$25,358.00 



VILLAGE OF BRYCELAND
, LO UISIAN A 

GEN ERAL FUN D 

STATEM ENT OF REVEN UES AND EX PENDITURES 
FO R YEAR END ING JUNE 30

, 1999 

REVEN UES: 

Franchise Fees 

Tobacco Tax-La. Treas 

Oil & Gas Royalty 

Revenue Share-Bienville Parish 

Interest Incom e 

M isc. Incom e 

Total Incom e 

EX PENDITURES 

B ond 

Insurance (Two years) 

Coroner's Fee 

Utilities 

Total Expenditures 

Excess of Reverm e over f':xpendih:res 

FUND BALANCE - 13eginning of period 

FUN D BALANCE - End of period 

Pagc 2 

$2,012.06 

556.92 

717.31 

91.00 

688.54 

500.00 

$4,565.83 

$ 100.00 

1,202.00 

109.92 

9_ 00.48 

$2.312.40 

$23.105 06 

$25,35849 



VILLAGE OF BRYCELAND
, LOU ISIAN A 

W ATER SY STEM  BALAN CE SI IEET 
FOR YEAR EN DIN G JUNE 30

. 1999 

A SSETS: 

CA SH - SY STEM  FUND 

RESTRICTED A SSETS: 

SIN KIN G FUND AN D A RESERVE FUND FO R 
CON TINGEN CIES 

FIX ED A SSETS: 

Land 

W ells 

Standpipe 

D istribution System 

Fences 

Total 

Less D epreciation 

Total Fixed Assets 

TOTAL A SSETS 

LIABILITIES, RE SERVES
, CON TRIBUTION S 

AN D RETA IN ED EARN IN G S: 
lIABILITIES: 

Revenue Bonds Payable 

RESERVES: 

For Bond Retirem ent & Contingencies 

CON TRIBUTIO NS: 

Contribution fi'om municipality 

Contribution from Federal Grant 

Contribution fi om State Grant 

Total 

TO TA l. R I!'I A INEI) D EFICIT 

TO TA L IdA I31LITIES
, RESERV ES. CO NTRIBUTIO N S 

A N D P.ETA INEI) EA RN ING S 

Page 3 

$2,1@ 0o 

$2Q 196:00 

3,441.00 

66,132.00 

26,303.00 

63,047.00 

L691 

$160,614.00 

~Z9aO.O0 

92 6~ 994,oo 

$12~030.00 

$26,000.00 

$20, !96 00 

6,47o.0o 

36,000.00 

56,378S)(! 

$98,84800 

$25,014,(10 

$120.030 00 



 

VILLAGE OF BRYCELAND , LOUISIAN A 
W ATER SYSTEM  

STATEM ENT OF REVENUES AND EX PENSES 
FO R YEAR END IN G JUN E 30 1999 

OPERA TING REVEN UES: 

W ater Sales 

M isc. Incom e 

Total Revenues 

OPERA TING EXPEN SES: 

D epreciation 

Banking Service Charges 

O ffi ce Supply & Expense 

Repair & M aintenance 

Operator Expense 

Chem icals 

Utilities 

Rem ote telephone line 

Sales Tax 

Total Expense 

N et Operating Loss 

OTI 1EP. REVENU E: 

Interest Expense less Incom e 

NET REVEN UE I.O SS FOR YEAR 

Increase in Reserves 

N ET LO SS FO R TItg Y EAR 

FUND D EFICIT AT BEG INNING OF Y EAR 

N ET LO SS FO R YEAR 

I'UND DEF1C VI' A l' JU?qi:(3!). 1999 

Page 4 

$17,591.11 

. 3 3 54 

$17,625.00 

3,400.00 

98.00 

229.00 

5,400.00 

3,600.00 

4,855.00 

2,442.00 

396.00 

506.00 

$20,926.00 

- $3,301 O0 

566.00 

3,867.00 

_ J,469,00 
-$5,33600 

$19,678 O0 

. $5,,33600 

$25.014 O0 



 

VILLAGE OF BRYCELAND , LOUISIAN A 
STATEM EN T OF 

ADD RESSES, SALARIES & W ATER RATES 

M AYOR SALARY 

Patrick C. Blanchard, 23071 H wy 9 Bryceland
, Gibsland, LA 71028 N o Pay 

ALDERM EN 

Carrol G . Calhoun, 310 Hwy 517 Bryceland
, Gibsland, LA 71028 N o Pay 

W . D . Craw ford, 225 Blue Ridge Rd. Bry celand, Gibsland, LA 71028 N o Pay 

Jerry Sherrill, 100 Fire Station Road, #46, Bry celand, LA 71008 N o Pay 

W ATER RA TES 

Residential $8.00 for first 3000 gallons, $1 per 1000 gallons thereafter 

Com m ercial $8.00 for first 3000 gallons, $1 per 1000 gallons thereafter 

IN SURAN CE & BOND S 

Current 


